FORM PTO-1598 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 SEP 2 2 2003 (exp. 6/30/2015) SEP 2 2 2003 To the Director of the United States Patent and 102560	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 78887
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Samuli Strömberg Marko Hanhikorpi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Rafsec Ov</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Image: Second s	Street Address: <u>PL 53</u>
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Execution Date: August 14, 2003	City: <u>Tampere</u> Country: <u>FINLAND</u> ZIP: <u>FIN-33101</u> Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? <u>P</u> Yes <u>No</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/444,692 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached? <u>Pes</u> No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James P. Krueger</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 _ Enclosed _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Suite 1600</u> <u>120 South LaSalle Street</u> City: <u>Chigago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 06-1135 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9/29/2003 FCHINER 00000019 061135 10444692 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original vocument.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
James P. Krueger 35,234 Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature SEP 1 8 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	neet, attachments, and document:2

μ

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0021

ASSIGNMENT

We, SAMULI STRÖMBERG, of Tampere, FINLAND, and MARKO HANHIKORPI, of Pirkkala, FINLAND, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to **RAFSEC OY**, a corporation, having its principal place of business at, PL 53, FIN-33101, Tampere, FINLAND, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

SMART LABEL WEB AND A METHOD FOR ITS MANUFACTURE

United States Application Number 10/444,692, filed May 23, 2003; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Tampere August 14, 2003,

Samuli Strömberg Marko Hanhikorpi

Tampere August 14, 2003

магко наплікогрі

PATENT REEL: 014524 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 09/22/2003